## Amended Terms & Conditions for Remote Engagement Service Terms of Use, effective 23<sup>rd</sup> May 2021

19 April 2021

Dear Valued Customer,

We have updated the Remote Engagement Service Terms of Use to reflect our domain migration from eshoSign to adobeSign. With the migration, the email communication used by the Bank will be changed from <a href="mailto:echosign@echosign.com">echosign@echosign.com</a> to <a href="mailto:adobesign@adobesign.com">adobesign@adobesign.com</a> for the Live Sign service.

We hereby give notice that the amended Remote Engagement Service Terms of Use will supersede the existing Terms of Use effective from **23**<sup>rd</sup> **May 2021, Sunday**. Updates to the Terms of Use are as follows:

 Clause 3.4. have been amended to reflect that change in email address used by the Bank for the Live Sign service to <a href="mailto:adobesign@adobesign.com">adobesign@adobesign.com</a> (previously <a href="mailto:echosign@echosign.com">echosign@echosign.com</a>)

The revised Remote Engagement Service Terms of Use is available at this link.

